Je ek PE A Sk 55k b 2

2020 SFJbR=R{E gl ZE b
NEERNR

RAE 2020 F “dLETREEIESL” A TEEKREZHE, &
tEREH. GREEXE. FZAHIMESR. THHEWEF,
B RSEHN 165 AW H 2020 £ “IHEFRAEMNES L 47
FEAL, ATFUAR. AARE 7 K, 82020 £ 12 A 29 H=E
2021 1 A 5 H,

HEEFwAE RN, HITELTHNUZL TR ARESHT
KA

BRAMI: AR THREREBEFREF 21 TFXNARZRKA
B A JE 206

B 7 #,iE: 010-82358771 F E: 010-82358691

Bk % A: BT

B, FHi46: zhaolp@bsia. org. cn

M. 2020 & “ETREAELSNL” MFATLE
P T

5 \= f:‘, / c ‘)\a’t}}‘
LN\ Al //] _< 9
LAV L A =\

%1

RS A1 B




2020 F b =S eI Z il

PENTRBE
(HEB TS %)

—. 2020 FFHEL (37 )

O© 0O N O O B W o~

DN DN = = = = = e = e
_— O O 00 N O O = w N = O

AL A AR A
R EAERERAHRA T
kR E TR FRE H AT
A EREERBARA LA
AR BRI EA R RN
R EERAERRRERAE
R BRI R A 7
R EEAEEABARA

. RAREHERAFIRA T
CBAL (D) BEEAERAT
A EBHE LR A RA
AR ARA
kMR EABARA
CE4 G RAHRAT

R EEAEAEAEAERA T
ChEEE X ERABARA
CEERE AR

. EEFERBARA
CRERE (3D ARAF
AR B AR R A
CERAA (3D KERKARAT



225
23.
24,
25,
26+
27,
28.
29 s
30,
31,
32,
33.
34.
39,
36.
37,

—\

O N O O B W DN

gL (L) KAZBHERAF
KEHFEARBAIRAT
MEARER L3 ARAF
T3 25 A B A R TR 7]
AR TR AR T
T3 2 AR K A R A 7]
3 B X AR A R A F
B AA R

Jo 3 R A IR A 7

KL BRI EAE AR RA
A4 (3D HAFRAE
FIR AR R TR A

K EF A BRBARA T
Jo 3 A A BB A TR 7]
o3 BB R A
KRR BH ARG A RA

2020 EEHE M (128 R)

A EERERARERA T
ChEEEEEA KRS R
R EEEA K (ER) RAERAE
R EXECEABARAF

R ET R KRR
L ERHAE () BRAERAE
CEEM (D) BERERAT
CAERE () BERERAE



9. AERERTHEBAFRAT

10,
11.
L2
i
14,
15.
k6.
Lt
I8
&8
20
214
22
23
24.
25
26
2T s
28.
29,
30,
31.
5
33.

34

KR AR ERARG A RA
A AR B A RA T

T3 B R R A IR 7]

3B R TR A A T

3 AR AR

o3 4 i1 BB AK RA T

Jo 3 AR TR 7]
KA B IER A RA 7
EFER (L) REARAT

o B AR R R

TR B 5 A HA TR ]
KEHRBAREARA A RA T
AT B AR RA T

KR E AR HARA
A BA B AR A 7]

KR AR BE R RA T
KR X BEEA SR IRA

Jo 3 AR A IR A 7]
EREF (L3 AHBAAT
=+ AR R R
R RS BT A A RA 7]
T3 B A R R RA T
KEEE LS FHSFLANEERA
T B R A TR A R F

EEEE (13 TEEGMEERAE



39
36.
37,
38.
39
40,
4],
42
43,
44
45,
46,
47,
48,
49,
50,
51,
02,
53.
54,
55,
56,
57.
58.
DY
60.

g5 (PED ARAT
AR SR R ]
AF AT BB R
FEH HLRH L RARA
AR
FFE AR HARA
R B B H ARG RA
R R G IRA T

TRk G SR R
KB A B A R
FH KR HRA R
RS AR R
KFAREBHARRAT
A SRR HARA T

KEAABEZAGEARAFRA T

BEFT (3 REARAT
St CHE L O O U
KEZRERNLAHRAT

IR EEEERER KA ARAE

AT R A BB R ]
A WA RHFHH IR ]
AT R A LA SR PR F
ALz M = E R AR AR R A F
AT TR BA KRR R E]
BXERE~ L (X)) HRA
e () KBEARAE



61.
b2,
63.
64 .
65,
66.
67.
68.
69.
10
71,
12,
13,
4.
75,
76.
s
8.
i
80,
81,
82+
83.
84.
85,
86,

o E AR BB A HRA T
KEEDEEMNBARA T
HEEHAE G FRAT
R 1 B A TR A
bR ERERAE
REEERTABARAT
KRR EABARA T

KR ERRAE LR RA T
HEAT (L3 REARAT
o3 S BB 5 BB A 7]

AN (L) BERXARGHRAF

AR A 7 FE R AR R F

AR TREIARROARA T

KA FHERAERA T
3 X SRR IR A 7]

f R EERRERA T

P T 4 4 A PR ]
Jo 30 B R SR B R TR 7]
Jo 3 A 15 8 B A TRA 7]
KEBRERB K BARA T
LR TP RO IR ]
KSR HARA
FEERKE (30 HRAF
TR (RED) ARAF
K2 SR B A R

B BB AR R



87 s
88,
89,
a0,
Ik,
92
93
94,
95.,
96.
7 s
88
99

100,
101
102,
103,
104.
105,
106
107,
108.
109,
110
LLds
112,

oA A A B R R A ]

T A B 4 TR ]
SAREMEBHERA T
KA AR 5]

KA R R

Jo 3 P L BB R R IR ]
o3 B S A B RA

T3 7 £ 3K 1 PR A ]

@ES () EFREERAT
ZREE (E) BARAFRAF
T B BB AR ]

K EA S B R R IRA

B R G R IR 7]

T 2 AR BARA

3 5 i R AR TR 5]

T3 A A AR T TR ]
T3 48 R I A TR ]
o — WA HEA B AR R AN
xS AU AT TRARE AN
T3 o B A B R B

T T AR KR RA
T3 A BT RA B AR
LEE RS TABARA

] 77 4 TR B TR A ]

T3 A AR IR ]
K4 E AR IR T



113
114,
115,
116.
117,
118,
119,
120
1215
122,
1234
124,
125,
126
127
128,

KR F AR AR H R
KR ER YL BEAFRA

K EREEAHAARA T
KRELEBAEAERAT

34 TR AR AH RA
B A (3D BARAFRA
K5 BEREREREEAT
KEEIEH AR ETEERAT
BHRZE () &ERAERAR
B EMHRH A RA

TRGE () RERMERA
KRR A B AR T

B 15 6 5 B R TR 7]

Jo 3 A R AR IR ]

R BAT A A TR 7

o L B A R IR ]



